Export department:
+48 68 45 75 139/276/386
Fax:  +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
lUmel s.a.
ul. sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona góra
pOland

XX on order04 V 10 turns
05 mV 11 rpm
Table 1. Ordering codes:
N24 - X X X XX XX X X
Input kind:
standard: voltage, current S
temperature: thermocouples,
resistance thermometers T
a.c. signals Z
d.c. signals: high voltage and high current H
Input:
see table 2 X
Supply:
230 V a.c. 1
110 V a.c. 2
24 V a.c. 3
85...253 V a.c./d.c. with supply output 24 V/30 mA* 4
20...40 V a.c./d.c. with supply output 24 V/30 mA* 5
Unit:
see table 3 XX
Version:
standard 00
non-standard settings NS
custom-made** XX
Language:
Polish P
English E
other** X
Acceptance tests:
without extra requirements 0
with an extra quality inspection certificate 1
acc. to customer’s request** X
*    -The output is only in N24S and N24T meters
** - After agreeing with the manufacturer
Table 2. INPUT SIGNALS
Nr N24S N24T N24Z N24H
1 0...20 mA Pt100: -50...150°C 100 V a.c. ±100 V d.c.
2 4...20 mA Pt100: -50...400°C 250 V a.c. ±250 V d.c.
3 0...60 mV Thermocouple J 400 V a.c. ±400 V d.c.
4 0...10 V Thermocouple K 1 A a.c. ±1 A d.c.
5 ± 60 mV 5 A a.c. ±5 A d.c.
6 ± 10 V 20...500 Hz 0...100 V d.c.
7 0...250 V d.c.
Order example 1 :
The code N24Z-2 1 04 00 E 0 means
N24Z - digital meter for a.c. signals
2 - input: 250 V a.c.
1 - supply: 230 V a.c.
04 - unit: V
00 - standard version
E - English language
0 - without extra requirements
Order example 2 :
The code N24S-1 4 02 NS E 1 means:
N24S - digital meter for d.c. signals
1 - input: 0...20mA
4 - supply: 85...253 V a.c. wiht supply output:
24V/30mA
02 - unit: %
NS - non-standard settings, display range:
0...100.0
E - English language
1 - with an extra quality inspection certificate
For more information
about LUMEL’s
products please visit
our website:
Connection diagrams
Fig. 5.  Electrical connections of N24Z and N24H
meters for the current measurement
Fig. 4. Electrical connections of N24Z and N24H meters for
the measurement of voltage (and frequency only in N24Z)
Fig. 1. Electrical connections of the N24S meter
Fig. 3.  Connections of N24T
measuring inputs
Resistance
thermometer in a
two-wire system
with manual
compensation
Resistance
thermometer in a
three-wire system
with automatic
compensation
Thermocouple of J or K type
Fig. 2. Electrical connections of the N24T meter.
Table 4. Example of non-standard settings:
Parameter Range/Value
Decimal point 000,0 for I, U
Averaging time 1 s
Upper measurement overflow 9999
Lower measurement overflow -1999
Individual characteristic enabled
Parameter a of the individual characteristic 5
Parameter b of the individual characteristic 0
N24-19A/1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Digital Panel Meters category: